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1979 Assembly Bill 1072 Date published: May 7, 1980

CHAPTER 215, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 343.15 (1) of the statutes, relating to adult sponsor’s signature on
driver’s license applications by persons under age 18.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jollows:

SECTION 1. 343.15 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

343.15 (1) The application of any person under 18 years of age for a license shall be
signed and verified before-a-person-duly-autherized-te-administer-oaths; by either of the
appllcant s parents;, or if neither parent has custody, then by the person or guardlan hav-
ing such custody or by the applicant’s employer, subject to the exception stated in sub.
(4). Hthe-adult-sponsor-is-the-applicant's-parent;—the The application say shall be
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signed and verified before a traffic officer or-before, a duly authorized agent of the de-

partment inliew-of-being-signed-and verified before or a person duly authorized to admin-

ister oaths.




